First Name
Carol
Charles
Leonard
Robert
Leslie
Marilyn
Kenwood
Angelo
Jacqueline
Jack
Daniel
Marilyn
Richard
Ann
Phyllis
Leonard
Holly
Nancy
Sofia
James
Lewis
Armand
Jeanne
Thomas
William
Patricia
Dorothy
Carol
James
Maureen
James
William
Frank

Last Name
Leduc
Walker
Dickson
Clifford
Mclntire
Gillis
Jones
Ruocco
Ruocco
Philbrick
Sweeney
Caouette
Farwell
Farwell
Capobianco
Brown
Cilley

Hart
Plentzas
Seltsam
Locke
LeVasseur
LeVasseur
Pike
Channell
Pickering
Leonhard
Waite
Pickering
Sweeney
McCallion
Roberts
Rowell

September 2025

Highest Ran Branch of Servic City

ETSN
SGT
SA
HMCM

SGT
RM3

AlC
AlC

A3C
A3C

RM3

MSGT
PFC

SP5
AX3

SFC
SGT
SP4
SSGT
SGT

USN
USA
USN
USN

USAF
USN

USAF
USAF

USAF

USN

USA
USAF
USA

USA
USN

USA
USAF
USA
USAF
USANG

Danbury
Hooksett
Manchester
Epsom
Portsmouth

Moultonborough

Manchester
Nashua
Nashua
Concord
Raymond
Newmarket
Daytona Beach
Daytona Beach
Manchester
Wolfeboro Falls
Northfield
Moultonboro
Manchester
Windsor
Dover
Hooksett
Hooksett
Manchester
Epping

Loudon
Manchester
Concord
Loudon

East Hamstead
Rochester
Concord
Manchester

State
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
FL

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
VT
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment

9/2/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/3/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/4/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/5/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/8/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025

Section
H20R
a7
a7
47
a7
46
47
a7
47
a7
5
47
47
47
10
a7
48
46
44
11
46
a7
47
a7
47
a7
D2L
10
47
47
47
45
a7

Row Site #

A
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2
211
247
248
212
43
213
214
214
217
529
215
216
216
267
218
685
42
374
332
41
220
220
221
219
223
27
646
223
225
224
348
227



First Name
Douglas
Mary
Roger
Eleanor
Richard
Loretta
Larry
Kathryn
Alfred
Ashleigh
Darren
Paul
Brandon
John
Leon
Carol
Bruce
Doris
Eugenia
Raymond
George
Daniel
George
Robert
Rita
Joyce
Ernest
Armand
Pauline
Thomas
Frances
Doris
Bradley

Last Name
Wise
Gaff
Duval
Loan
Scherrer
Somers
Gregg
Gregg
Carfagna
Halton
Wardwell
Bayer
Britton
Lang
Dionne
Dionne
Hay
Beaudoin
Reilly
Dickey
Reilly
Charest
Brough
Kennedy
Nadreau
Brassaw
Cote
Nadreau
MacDonald
Callan
Abraham
Gifford
Hosmer

Highest Ran Branch of Servic City

SR

SSG

HM3

MSGT

SSGT

PFC

CPT

1LT

SP4
sP3

PVT

GMG2

CPL

SP5

SP4

AlC

Al1C

SSG

1LT

USN

USAR

USN

USAF

USA

USANG

USA

USAF

USA
USA

usmcC

USN

USA

USA

USA

USAF

USAF

USA

USA

Windham
Englewood
Manchester
Canterbury
Port St. Lucie
Bristol
Milton
Milton
Nashua
Manchester
Litchfield
Bedford
Colebrook
Accord
Merrimack
Merrimack
Manchester
Bedford
Nashua
Londonderry
Nashua
Manchester
Fort Pierce
Hooksett
Nashua
Claremont
Merrimack
Nashua
Nashua
Falamouth
Manchester
Concord
Concord

September 2025
State

NH
FL

NH
NH
FL

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NY
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
FL

NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
ME
NH
NH
NH

Date of Interment

9/11/2025
9/11/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025

Section
47
47
a7
5
11
1C
47
47
a7
a7
a7
47
47
47
47
47
47
D2R
47
47
47
46
a7
D1L
47
48
47
47
45
47
5
6
46

Row Site #

222
226
229
496
141
8
192
192
193
228
194
195
196
197
198
198
199
13
201
200
201
39
202
39
204
434
205
204
663
203
17
521
38



First Name
George
Rita
Delmont
Kenneth
Roxana
Kathleen
Richard
Robert
Ferris
Rose
Albert
Ronald
Della
Donald
Nancy
Paul
Joanne
Joanne
Daniel
Robert
Elaine
John
Steven
Bruce
Maurice
Anita
Watson
Steven
Gilbert
Dorothy
Evelyn
Joy
Paul

Last Name
Molignano
Harvey
Harvey
Jamro
Krueger
Wright
Irving
Cumming
Mackenzie
Clark
McLaughlin
Stowell
Willey
Fournier
Clark
Andree
Lee

St Pierre
Eaton
Veilleux
Earle
Hebb
Earle
Reeves
Gagne
Gagne
Burt

Fox
Barrioz
McAuley
Whitehead
Wheeler
Chrisler

Highest Ran Branch of Servic City

BR3
SSGT

SN

CPO
SP5
SN

AlC
MSGT

HT2
LT
PV1
HR
MSGT
PFC
A2C
SFC

SGT (T)

SFC

SP4

USN

USAF
USN

USN
USA
USN

USAF
USAF

USN

USN

USA

USN

uUsMcC

USA

USAF

USA

USA

USN
USA

USA

Salem
Hampton
Hampton
Merrimack
Meredith
Londonderry
Nashua
Manchester
Rochester
Londonderry
Myrtle Beach
Barrington
Concord
Waltham
Pembroke
Manchester
Sebastian
Manchester
Colebrook
Hooksett
Hill
Sanbornville
Hill

Salem
Concord
Concord
Concord

Wilmington Maher

Farmington
Concord
Manchester
Frostproof
New Durham

September 2025

State
MA
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
SC
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
FL
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
NH
FL
NH

Date of Interment

9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/22/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/25/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/26/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025
9/29/2025

Section
47

47

a7

46

B1R

47
47
47
43
47
46
H20L
47
43
47
1E
10
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
47
B3L
1F
A2L
47

Row Site #

—
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206
207
207
37

11

526
209
208
210
230
173
36

174
320
176
59

198
177
175
180
183
180
185
181
181
184
182
178
15

19

186



First Name
Michele
Paul
Martha
Patricia
Joan
Roger

Last Name
Chrisler
Berwick
Collins
Hutchinson
Shalek
Simard

Highest Ran Branch of Servic City

MAIJ

SP5

USAF

USA

New Durham

Epsom
Auburn
Gardner
Nashua
Manchester

September 2025
State
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH

Date of Interment

9/29/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025

Section
47

47

47

a7

45

4

Row Site #
186
189
188
187
169
838
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